SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 753-754/2023

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNATH DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23496/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 10-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.02.2023.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS