

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 753-754/2023

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNATH DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23496/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 17-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Purva, Adv.
Ms. Monika Haseja, Adv.
Mr. Sontu Mia, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu T. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 3rd Week of July, 2023.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER